GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3924
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2014
INTRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS IN MUMBAI
Mahajan Smt. Poonam

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of central funds and foreign assistance provided to various projects under Mumbai Urban Infrastructure Project during
the last three years and current year, year-wise;

(b) the details of funds spent and works undertaken by the said funds, project-wise;
(c) whether there have been reports about abandoning projects in midway; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRIM. VENKAIAH NAIDU)

(@) & (b): Under Urban Infrastructure and Governance (UIG) sub-mission of Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission
(JnNNURM), details of projects sanctioned and Additional Central Assistance (ACA) released for utilization for the Mission city of
Mumbai during the last three years is given hereunder.No fund has been released in the year 2014-15 so far. The Mission has ended
on 31.03.2014 and no projects are pending for sanction.

(Rs. in Lakh)
FY 2011-12
Name of ACA ACA released
Project Committed for Utilisation
Sewerage 3,829.56 957.38
System for
Ambernath
Municipal
Council
FY 2012-13
No projects have been sanctioned during this period
FY 2013-14
No projects have been sanctioned during this period

Under the Urban Infrastructure Development in Satellite towns around seven mega cities (UIDSST) scheme, financial assistance is
provided to various States for development of urban infrastructure. The fund released for State of Maharashtra during the last three
years and current year is as under:-

(Rs. in Lakh)
Name of Central Fund released during
the project Share

sanctioned
2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15
Integrated 2538.12 - 634.53 - -
solid waste
management

project for

Vasai-virar

Underground 5298.1 1324.52 - - 1324.52
sewerage

scheme for

Vasai-virar

STP-2

Total 1324.52 634.53 - 1324.52



(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.
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